
Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

FIS Jumping Judges - NORWAY  
 
Name/Address: Telephone:    Fax number:   Born:  FIS-judge Skiclub: 

             from:  
 
Asphaug, Kolbjørn Office:  +47 61 17 60 34              Office: +47 61 17 83 14  1949.10.09 1994  Vind IL 
Brusvefaret 25  Mobile:  +47 903 66 919 
N-2821 Gjøvik  e-mail: kolbasp@online.no (h) 
    vind@vindil.no  (w)  
 
    
Børset, Kurt  Mobil +47 41 00 23 71       1973.05.21 2014    Løkken IF   
Hønsegata 12  e-mail: kurtborset@hotmail.com (h)        
N-7332 Løkken Verk 
 
 
Dahl, Anton Leier Home:  +47 78 48 64 14      1949.10.01 1994  Kautokeino IL   
Sättomäras  Office:  +47 78 48 48 10   
N-9520 Kautokeino Mobile:  +47 911 07 897      
    +47 979 57 510  
   e-mail:  anton-d@online.no (h) 
 
 
Eriksrød, Inge  Home:  +47 35 94 23 32  Office: +47 35 90 59 01  1974.08.30 2009  Siljan IL 
Snurråsen 87   Office:  +47 35 90 59 33 
N-3748 Siljan  Mobile: +47 924 61 741 
   e-mail: ieriksr@online.no (h) 

  inge.eriksrod@volmax.no (w) 
 
Espelid, Kjersti Haugen Home +47 94 23 90 10       1984.03.22 2014      Raufoss IL   
Torshovgata 20  Mobil  +47 21 64 70 73           
Leilighet 14  e-mail: kjersti_he@hotmail.com (h) 
N-0476 Oslo 
 
 
Hyldmo, Rune  Office:  +47 22 79 77 00  Office: +47 22 71 19 96  1975.01.10 2012  Østre Aker Skiklubb    
Tonsenveien 15 A Mobile: +47 402 03372            
N-0587 Oslo  e-mail: rune.hyldmo@me.com (h) 
    e-mail: rhy@jolstad.no (w) 
 
 
 



Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

Name/Address: Telephone:    Fax number:   Born:  FIS-judge Skiclub: 
              from: 
 
Larsen, Jørn  Home:  +47 482 10043    Office: +47 32 25 01 21  1975.06.20 2009  Vikersund IF    
Gressbaneveien 21  Mobile: +47 482 10043 
N-3360 Geithus  e-mail: j75larsen@gmail.com	
  	
  (h)     

e-mail: jorn.larsen@eb-elektro-no 
	
  

               
Livland, Nils  Home:  +47 32 76 14 29  Home: +47 32 76 14 29  1950.04.19 1987  Svene IL  
N-3624 Lyngdal  e-mail:   nils.livland@gmail.com (h)   
    
      
 Loeng, Geir Steinar Home:  +47 61 11 15 44  Home: +1 928 396 2479 1962.11.21 1998  Nordre Land IL  
Gamlegutua 4  Office:  +47 61 11 60 30  Office: +47 61 11 60 05 
N-2870 Dokka  Mobile: +47 915 41 424 
   e-mail:  geir.s.loeng@gmail.com (h) 
    geir.s.loeng@nordre-land.kommune.no (w) 
 
 
Normann, Sigbjørn Office:  +47 37 05 86 41  Office: +47 37 02 37 70  1952.05.25 1997  Øyestad IF   
Bausplassv 13  Mobile:  +47 905 37 664 
N-4824 Bjorbekk e-mail:  siggen52@powermail.no (h) 

sigbjorn.normann@dahl.no (w) 
 
 
Olsen, Tor  Office:  +47 48 04 55 00      1960.02.13 2004  Stiklestad IL    
Leklemsåsen 22 Mobile: +47 918 05 101 
N-7650 Verdal  e-mail:  tor@interiorsenteret.no (w)  
     
 
 
Rønningen, Martin Home:  +47 61 24 35 16       1974.06.08 2011  Tormod Skilag  
Melien   Mobile: +47 468 23087           
N-2667 Lesjaverk  e-mail: martin@lesja.net (h) 
 
 
Sebergsen, Nicolai Home:  +47 480 22 277   Office: +47 77 60 19 01  1970.10.03 2010  Tromsø Skiklubb    
Ametystveien 9   Office:  +47 77 60 19 00 
N-9022 Krokelvdalen   +47 77 75 74 48 (direct) 
    e-mail: nico560@hotmail.com (h) 

e-mail: nicolai.sebergsen@remiks.no (w) 



Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

 
 
 
 
 
Name/Address: Telephone:    Fax number:   Born:  FIS-judge Skiclub: 

             from: 
 

 
Solbu, Jarle  Home:  +47 35 07 62 89  Office:  +47 35 07 57 01 1961.06.25 2002  Høydalsmo IL    
Kvildebakk 22  Office:  +47 35 07 57 00 
N-3891 Høydalsmo Mobile: +47 416 21 175 
   e-mail:  jsolbu@online.no (h) 
 
 
Walseth, Ole  Home:  +47 72 55 75 74  Office:  +47 73 50 25 66 1963.05.14 1999  Byaasen Skiklub  
Sigrid Johansens v 23 Mobile: +47 900 76 860 
N-7025 Trondheim e-mail: ole.walseth@loqal.no  (h) 

  ole.walseth@dnb.no (w) 
 

 
Wik, Glenn Andre Mobil +47 950 50420       1972.02.11 2013  Drøbak/Frogn   
Ullerudfaret 41  Office: +47 953 05107          
N-1440 Drøbak    e-mail: wik72@hotmail.com (h)     
 
 
Aas, Dag Frode  Office:  +47 72 89 49 40  Office: +47 72 89 49 41  1975.10.29 2011  Byaasen Skiklub 
Vegmesterstien 30 Mobile: +47 480 54238 
N-7022 Trondheim e-mail:  dag_f@kvt.vgs.no (w) 

  
 
Candidates: 
   
        
Gulbrandsen, Marit Mobil +47 90 53 26 17       1971.06.04 Cand. Since Åmot IF  
Gustadveien 39  e-mail: gmaritcathrine@yahoo.no       01.01.2014 
N-3360 Geithus  
 
 
Normann, Tom  Mobil +47 47 38 59 15       1980.09.07 Cand. Since Øyestad IF  
Nyheimsvegen 35B e-mail: tom.normann@ntebb.no  (h)       01.01.2014 
N-7058 Jakobsli             tom.normann@sonnico.no (w) 



Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

 
 
 
 
    
 
              

FIS Technical Delegates, Jumping - NORWAY  
 
Name/Address: Telephone:    Fax number:   Born:  FIS-TD from: 
 
Blakset, Øyvind  Office:  +47 66 79 25 31   Office: +47 66 79 25 95  1971.01.20 2005 
Homlen Gård  Mobile: +47 924 55 978  
N-2072 Dal  e-mail:  blakset@online.no (h) 
      
 

 
Kalfoss, Per Elias Mobile: +47 97 67 12 28           1972.07.30 2014        
Holmengrenda 3 e-mail:  elias@skiforbundet.no	
  (w)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
    
N-0771 Oslo	
  	
   	
   per@kalfoss.com	
  mailto:martin@lesja.net(h) 
 
 
Loeng, Geir Steinar Home:  +47 61 11 15 44  Home: +1 928 396 2479 1962.11.21 2001 
Gamlegutua 4   Office:  +47 61 11 60 30  Office: +47 61 11 60 05 
N-2870 Dokka  Mobile: +47 915 41 424 
   e-mail:  geir.s.loeng@gmail.com (h) 

geir.s.loeng@nordre-land.kommune.no (w) 
 
 
Pålsrud, Bertil  Home:  +47 62 52 30 90  Office: +47 61 15 36 20  1959.03.15 1997 
Lille Prestrudv 31 Office:  +47 61 15 18 32 
N-2315 Hamar  Mobile:  +47 913 24 853 
   e-mail:  bertil.palsrud@nammo.com (w) 
 
 
Stjernen, Hroar  Home:  +47 74 08 31 15      1961.02.11 1997 
Bambergv 9 B  Office:  +47 909 81 878 
N-7600 Levanger Mobile:  +47 909 81 878 
   e-mail:  hroar.stjernen@ntebb.no 
 
 
 



Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

Candidate: 
 
Selbekk-Hansen, Robert      Office: +47 31 22 38 22  1965.08.25 Cand since 
Piperhaugen 6  Office: +47 61 22 01 92         Juni 2013 
N-2651 Østre Gausdal Mobile: +47 958 05 244 
   e-mail: lenjoha2@online.no (h) 
              robert.selbekk-hansen@gausdal.kommune.no (w) 
 
 
 
 
FIS Technical Delegates, Nordic Combined - NORWAY  
 
Name/Address: Telephone:    Fax number:   Born:  FIS-TD from: 
 
 
Grave, Jan Rune Mobile: +47 909 90306        1977.05.08 2009 
N-3853 Vrådal   e-mail: jrgrave@online.no (h) 
 
 
Rotevatn, Sverre Home:  +47 906 28 354   Office: +47 21 02 94 01 1977.01.17 2007 
Trondheimsveien 24 C  Office: +47 21 02 94 24 
N-0560 Oslo  Mobile: +47 906 28 354 
   e-mail:  sverre.rotevatn@skiforbundet.no (w) 
  
 
Sween, Arne-Olaf Home:  +47 924 00 831   Office: +47 62 97 80 10  1969.12.16 2005 
   Office:  +47 62 97 80 03 
N-2120 Sagstua Mobile: +47 924 00 831 
   e-mail:  arne-o-s@online.no (h) 

arne.olaf.sween@politiet.no (w) 
 
 
Sørli, Rune  Mobile: +47 926 20 202       1969.09.20 2013        
Leirbruveien 16             
N-7026 Trondheim e-mail: rusorli@gmail.com  
 
 
Aarhus, Harald  Home:  +47 63 90 45 23  Office: +47 63 90 46 00  1953.08.01 1989 
Skogkanten  Office:  +47 63 90 41 77 
N-2170 Fenstad Mobile:  +47 909 97 099 
   e-mail:  harald@fenstadauto.no (w) 



Oppdatert pr 28.02.14 

 
 
Candidate: 
Bekkelund, Jørn Olav Home: +47 61 26 46 42   Office: +47 61 41 77 01  1973.11.28 Cand. Since 
Reidar Brøggers vei 7 Office: +47 61 41 77 08         31.08.2012 
N-2614 Lillehammer Mobile: +47 957 58 568 
   e.mail: teddyjorn@hotmail.com (h) 
              jorn.bekkelund@nav.no (w) 
 
 
 
 
FIS Distance measurer (Video) 
 
Asphaug, Kolbjørn Home:  +47 61 17 27 49  Office: +47 61 17 83 14  1949.10.09 1994  Vind IL 
Brusvefaret 25  Office:  +47 61 17 60 34 
N-2821 Gjøvik  Mobile:  +47 903 66 919 
   e-mail: kolbasp@online.no (h) 
    vind@vindil.no  (w)  
 
Elvsveen, Hans  Home:  +47 62 36 83 85  Office:  +47 62 58 64 32 1948.08.04 1990  Moelven IL    
Østliveien 1  Office:  +47 62 58 62 22    
N-2390 Moelv  Mobile:  +47 905 10 164  
   e-mail:  elvsveen@online.no (h) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


